
College of Idaho (1-6) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (5-2)
01/09/21 at Lewiston, Idaho (LCSC Activity Center)

 
 

 
 
College of Idaho 39

Lewis-Clark State 75

Date: 01/09/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Lewiston, Idaho (LCSC Activity Center)
Referees: Phillip Hinrichs, Amy Pistone, Damon Taggart

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
College of Idaho 5 15 6 13 39
Lewis-Clark State 17 21 22 15 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 CANNON, Allie * 24 3-10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 7
44 RASMUSSEN, Kiersten * 18 2-8 0-0 2-4 5-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 6
04 DVORAK, Cierra * 18 1-8 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 3 2
33 KRUSEMARK, Kaylee * 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 2
03 MITCHELL, Lexi * 26 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 4 1 2 0
22 FRENCH, Kenadee 24 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
34 RIGGLE, Sienna 9 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
24 REED, Jada 18 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
13 ANDERSON, Emma 9 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 SAYER, Tayla 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 SCHRITTER, Makenna 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 SHEPHERD, Chevelle 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 CREAGER, Mattie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-60 3-13 8-14 14-21 35 15 7 15 1 10 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-60   23.3 % 3-13   23.1 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 FARMER, Abby * 26 3-5 3-5 3-4 0-0 0 2 4 4 0 0 12
11 EDMISTON, Jansen * 20 4-7 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 12
03 SOUVENIR, Peyton * 22 3-8 3-6 0-0 3-5 8 0 3 4 0 2 9
20 JOHNSON, Abbie * 18 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 0 6
23 BURLAGE, Kiara * 22 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-7 7 1 3 2 0 1 3
12 MUEHLHAUSEN, Sara 18 5-8 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 2 0 0 1 1 14
14 HOLM, Maddie 19 3-7 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
10 WEAVER, Madeline 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 SCHROEDER, Rachel 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 SYKORA, Alexis 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
30 BROYLES, Hannah 12 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 3 2
42 SELLMANN, Heidi 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 11-24 14-17 9-36 45 13 18 15 2 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-54   46.3 % 11-24   45.8 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
College of Idaho 5

Lewis-Clark State 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 CANNON, Allie 15 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 5
44 RASMUSSEN, Kiersten 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 DVORAK, Cierra 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
33 KRUSEMARK, Kaylee 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
3 MITCHELL, Lexi 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
22 FRENCH, Kenadee 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
34 RIGGLE, Sienna 2 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 REED, Jada 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 ANDERSON, Emma 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 SAYER, Tayla 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 SCHRITTER, Makenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 SHEPHERD, Chevelle 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 CREAGER, Mattie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 2-6 2-2 2-10 12 4 3 8 0 7 20
28.6 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 FARMER, Abby 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 4 0 0 3
11 EDMISTON, Jansen 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 SOUVENIR, Peyton 12 2-5 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 3 0 1 6
20 JOHNSON, Abbie 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 0 4
23 BURLAGE, Kiara 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 0 1 1 0 1 1
12 MUEHLHAUSEN, Sara 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
14 HOLM, Maddie 11 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
10 WEAVER, Madeline 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 SCHROEDER, Rachel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 SYKORA, Alexis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 BROYLES, Hannah 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
42 SELLMANN, Heidi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 7-16 1-2 5-18 23 4 11 10 0 3 38
50.0 % 43.8 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
College of Idaho 15

Lewis-Clark State 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 CANNON, Allie 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 RASMUSSEN, Kiersten 8 1-5 0-0 2-4 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 4
4 DVORAK, Cierra 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
33 KRUSEMARK, Kaylee 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 MITCHELL, Lexi 12 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 4 1 0 0
22 FRENCH, Kenadee 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 RIGGLE, Sienna 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 REED, Jada 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
13 ANDERSON, Emma 4 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 SAYER, Tayla 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 1 0
10 SCHRITTER, Makenna 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 SHEPHERD, Chevelle 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 CREAGER, Mattie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-32 1-7 6-12 12-11 23 11 4 7 1 3 19
18.8 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 FARMER, Abby 11 2-2 2-2 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 EDMISTON, Jansen 10 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
3 SOUVENIR, Peyton 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
20 JOHNSON, Abbie 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
23 BURLAGE, Kiara 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
12 MUEHLHAUSEN, Sara 8 2-5 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 1 8
14 HOLM, Maddie 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 WEAVER, Madeline 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 SCHROEDER, Rachel 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 SYKORA, Alexis 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 BROYLES, Hannah 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
42 SELLMANN, Heidi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 4-8 13-15 4-18 22 9 7 5 2 5 37
41.7 % 50.0 % 86.7 %


